To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1

APPLICATIONS
Household appliances, toys, and industrial equipment
ORDERING INFORMATION
 Part Number Package
µPD78F9210CS-CAB-A 16-pin plastic SDIP (7.62 mm (300))
µPD78F9211CS-CAB-A 16-pin plastic SDIP (7.62 mm (300))
µPD78F9212CS-CAB-A 16-pin plastic SDIP (7.62 mm (300))
Remark Products with -A at the end of the part number are lead-free products.
Preliminary Product Information  U18551EJ2V0PM 3
µ PD78F9210CS, 78F9211CS, 78F9212CS
OVERVIEW  OF  FUNCTIONS
Item µPD78F9210CS µPD78F9211CS µPD78F9212CS
Flash memory 1 KB 2 KB 4 KB Internal
memory
High-speed RAM 128 bytes
Memory space 64 KB